Company’s common stock beginning to trade on a split-adjusted basis on December 24, 2024. 

On December 17, 2024, the “Company amended its articles of incorporation to increase the authorized number of its common 
shares from six-hundred million (600,000,000) to fifteen billion (15,000,000,000) shares. 

On August 8, 2024 the Company’s director and shareholders approved an amendment of the Company’s Articles of Incorporation 
to increase the authorized shares of common stock, par value $0.0001 per share, of common stock from 300,000,000 shares of